20. Net Foreign Exchange
Asset/(Liability) Position (9-18+19)(22,109,731) (4,944,083) (2,733,572) 237,780
21. Net Asset/(Liability) Position of Monetary items
(1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (22,109,731) (4,944,083) (2,733,572) 237,780
22. Fair value of financial derivate used in hedging - - - -
23. Hedged portion of foreign currency denominated
assets - - - -
24. Hedged portion of foreign currency denominated
liabilities - - - -
25. Exports 77,192,415 9,173,757 16,300,147 602,151
26. Imports 21,910,955 1,679,562 5,625,004 106

79Kartonsan - Annual Report 2016

KARTONSAN KARTON SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
As at 31 December 2016
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

Convenience Translation into English of Consolidated Financial Statements (Originally Issued in Turkish)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis tables at the end of reporting period 2016 and 2015 are as follows:

31 December 2016
Gain/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of
Foreign

Currency

Depreciation of
Foreign

Currency

Appreciation of
Foreign

Currency

Depreciation of
Foreign

Currency

If USD appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by
10%:
1. Net Asset/Liability in USD (31,692) 31,692 - -
2. Hedged amount (-) - - - -

3. Net Effect-of USD (1+2) (31,692) 31,692 - -

If EUR appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by
10%:
4. Net Asset/(Liability) in EUR (214,594) 214,594 - -
5. Hedged amount (-) - - - -

6. Net Effect-of EUR (4+5) (214,594) 214,594 - -

If other foreign currencies appreciated
(Depreciated) against TRY by 10%
7. Net Asset/(Liability) in other foreign currencies 86,173 (86,173) - -
8. Hedged amount (-) - - - -

9 Net Effect-of Other Foreign Currencies (7+8) 86,173 (86,173) - -

Total (3+6+9) (160,113) 160,113 - -

80 Annual Report 2016 - Kartonsan

KARTONSAN KARTON SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
As at 31 December 2016
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

Convenience Translation into English of Consolidated Financial Statements (Originally Issued in Turkish)

31 December 2015
Gain/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation
of Foreign
Currency

Depreciation
of Foreign
Currency

Appreciation
of Foreign
Currency

Depreciation
of Foreign
Currency

If USD appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%:
1. Net Asset/Liability in USD (1,440,971) 1,440,971 - -